SE

TOWER HAMLETS

Meeting of the

JOINT COMMITTEE OF
THE LONDON 2012
OLYMPIC AND
PARALYMPIC HOST
BOROUGHS

Friday, 25 November 2011 at 9.30 a.m.

AGENDA

VENUE
COUNCIL CHAMBER, OLD TOWN HALL STRATFORD, 29 THE
BROADWAY, LONDON E15 2BQ

Members: Deputies (if any):

(Note: The quorum for this body is 3 Members).

If you require any further information relating to this meeting, would like to request a large
print, Braille or audio version of this document, or would like to discuss access arrangements
or any other special requirements, please contact: Roxanne Misir / Robert Walker Tel: 020 8356
3326 / 020 8356 3578 e-mail: roxanne.misir@hackney.gov.uk / robert.walker@hackney.gov.uk



LONDON BOROUGH OF TOWER HAMLETS

JOINT COMMITTEE OF THE LONDON 2012 OLYMPIC AND
PARALYMPIC HOST BOROUGHS

Friday, 25 November 2011

9.30 a.m.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING (Pages 1 - 2)

JOINT COMMITTEE PROCEDURE RULES (Pages 3 - 24)



Agenda Iltem 3

MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE OF THE LONDON
2012 OLYMPIC AND PARALYMPIC HOST BOROUGHS

FRIDAY, 24TH JUNE, 2011

Councillors Present: Mayor Robin Wales in the Chair

Councillor Paul Brickell, Councillor John Fahy,
Councillor Clyde Loakes, Councillor Guy
Nicholson, Mayor Jules Pipe, Mayor Lutfur
Rahman, Councillor Chris Roberts, and Councillor
Liam Smith

Officers in Attendance: Kim Bromley-Derry (LB Newham), Kevan Collins
(LB Tower Hamlets), Mary Conneely (Host Borough
Unit), Frances Dolan (LB Greenwich), Charlie
Forman (LB Hackney), Stella Manzie (LB Barking
and Dagenham), Roxanne Misir (LB Hackney), Tim
Shields (LB Hackney), Roger Taylor (Host Borough
Unit)

Also in Attendance: Councillor Conor McAuley

1 Confirmation of Chair

This was the first meeting of the new six borough Joint Committee of the London 2012
Olympic and Paralympic Host Boroughs. In accordance with paragraph 23 of the new
Inter Authority Agreement’s Memorandum of Understanding, the Committee confirmed
Sir Robin W
[...]
val for the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham to
join and participate as a member of the Joint Committee of the Six Host
Boroughs.

The Joint Committee is a unique body exercising functions on behalf of the Six
Host Boroughs in relation to matters concerning and surrounding the 2012
Olympic and Paralympics Games. It is not a separate legal entity from its
constituent boroughs but neither can it operate as if it was wholly part of any
one borough. In order to run successfully the arrangements which govern its
activities need to take account of its political and administrative strengths and
weaknesses and develop the former to ensure that all the objectives identified at
the time of establishment can be achieved in reality.

Page 3




1.5

1.6

2.1

3.1

41

5.1

Good governance is a key to ensuring that powers and duties are exercised
progressively yet lawfully and those necessary qualities can only be achieved
through tailor-made Procedure Rules which achieve legal compliance and
integrity whilst leaving room for innovation and decision-making which will
maximise the Host Boroughs’ opportunities to bring benefits to their areas
before, during and after the Olympic and Paralympics Games take place in
2012.

The updated Procedure Rules submitted for consideration, drafted following the
inclusion of the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham as a sixth Host
borough, contains current best practice in the processes of maintaining a
democratically elected body, legal requirements in various respects and
discretionary procedures.

RECOMMENDATIONS

The Joint Committee is recommended to approve the updated Procedure Rules
for the Joint Committee, attached at Appendix 1 which shall take effect forthwith.

RELATED DECISIONS

The formal establishment of the Joint Committee in September 2009 envisaged
that it would be regulated by a set of procedures of this nature.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

There are no alternative options. If the Joint Committee was to operate without
approp
[...]
port:

No background papers.

Description of document Location

Date

Appendices
Appendix A: Six Host Boroughs Olympic Joint Committee Procedure Rules

Page 7




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



Appendix A

JOINT COMMITTEE
OF THE LONDON 2012 OLYMPIC AND
PARALYMPIC HOST BOROUGHS

PROCEDURE RULES

Page 9



1.1

1.2

1.3

2.1

Purpose of the Joint Committee

The London Boroughs of Greenwich, Hackney, Newham, Tower
Hamlets, Waltham Forest and Barking and Dagenham (the six host
boroughs) have established the Olympic Joint Committee pursuant to
powers under the Local Government Acts 1972 and 2000 and the Local
Authorities (Arrangements for the Discharge of Functions) (England)
Regulations 2000.

The Joint Committee will discharge executive functions on behalf of the
six host boroughs insofar as they relate to joint activities or areas of
common concern in relation to the 2012 Olympic and Paralympic Games
as more particularly specified below.

The Joint Committee is not a self-standing legal entity but part of its
constituent authorities. Any legal commitment entered into pursuant to a
decision of the Joint Committee must be made by one or more of the
authorities which will be indemnified appropriately by the others.

Functions

The Joint Committee will discharge on behalf of the six host boroughs the
executive functions listed below insofar as they relate to joint activities or
areas of common concern in relation to the 2012 Olympic and
Paralympic Games:

2.1.1  Management and expenditure of the annual budget as defined
by the Inter Authority Agreement made between the six host
boroughs;

21.2 Management and expenditure of external funding and all other
financial resources allocated to the Joint Committee, including
any funding allocated to the Joint Committee by any or all of the
six host boroughs in addition to the annual budget;

2.1.3 Approval of an annual business plan;

214 Development, negotiation and agreement of any Strategic
Regeneration Framew
[...]
 proposed decision and may
affirm it or amend as it considers appropriate.

Financial and Procurement Procedures

The Joint Committee is not a self standing legal entity so that decisions of
the Joint Committee are implemented by delegation to an officer or
officers of one or more of the six host boroughs or through a Lead
Borough arrangement under the Inter Authority Agreement.

Page 22



27.2 In discharging any functions on behalf of the Joint Committee the
financial and procurement procedure rules applicable to the relevant
individual host borough must be complied with.

Page 23



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 24



	Agenda
	3 Minutes of Previous Meeting
	4 Joint Committee Procedure Rules
	Joint_Committee_Procedure_Rules_Report_Appendix




Minutes of the meeting


JOINT COMMITTEE OF THE LONDON 2012 
OLYMPIC AND PARALYMPIC HOST 
BOROUGHS, 25/11/2011

SECTION ONE (UNRESTRICTED)

1

LONDON BOROUGH OF TOWER HAMLETS

MINUTES OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE OF THE LONDON 2012 OLYMPIC AND 
PARALYMPIC HOST BOROUGHS

HELD AT TIME NOT SPECIFIED ON FRIDAY, 25 NOVEMBER 2011

COUNCIL CHAMBER, OLD TOWN HALL STRATFORD, 29 THE BROADWAY, 
LONDON E15 2BQ

Members Present:

Other Councillors Present:

Officers Present:

–

–

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

3. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

4. JOINT COMMITTEE PROCEDURE RULES 

Decision:
RESOLVED that the procedure rules for the Joint Committee of the six host 
boroughs be approved.

The meeting ended at Time Not Specified 

Chair, 
Joint Committee of the London 2012 Olympic and Paralympic Host Boroughs


